
2-2024

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Acquisition de matériels IT pour le 

bureau FAO Comores
4-03-2024 FAO Komory Invitation to Bid

Acquisition de matériels IT pour 

FAO Madagascar
4-03-2024 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid

Provision of rental vehicle services 

in Balochistan 
4-03-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Acquisition des geniteurs (chevre, 

boucs, poules et coqs) 
5-03-2024 FAO

Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid

Achat outils maraichers 6-03-2024 FAO
Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Request for Quotation

Expression of interest for the 

roofing of office conference room
6-03-2024 WFP Ghana Expression of Interest

Fertilizantes compuestos 

natagaima y espinal
6-03-2024 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation

Training of beneficiaries on 

Emergency Fisheries Guidelines 

and Practices 

6-03-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Vegetables Seeds (Tomato, 

Cucumber, Bitter gourd & 

Capsicum Seed)

6-03-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Interactive voice response service 8-03-2024 WFP Ghana Expression of Interest

Preparation of feasibility study and 

preliminary concept designs for a 

new fishing port complex

8-03-2024 FAO Somalia Request for Proposal

Procurement and Delivery of 2 

785.65 MT Poultry Compound Feed 
10-03-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement and delivery of 3 000 

Silos and 3 000 Silo Pallets 
10-03-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227432
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227432
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227425
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227425
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227505
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227505
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227318
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227318
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227483
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227099
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227099
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227379
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227379
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227400
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227400
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227400
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227398
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227398
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227398
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/226741
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227408
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227408
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227408
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227235
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227235
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227240
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227240


2-2024

Procurement and Delivery of 557 

130 Live pullets
10-03-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement and delivery of 

Vegetable Seeds (Sweet 

pepper/Bell pepper, Tomato, 

Cucumber, Lettuce, Red Radish, 

and Spinach)

10-03-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Golda Hatchery 

Operational Materials in South-

West Region under 03 Lot 

10-03-2024 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Milk Storage and 

Cooling Tanks
10-03-2024 FAO Turcja Invitation to Bid

Servicio de transporte terrestre 10-03-2024 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Servicio de transporte terrestre 

automotor especial de pasajeros 

Pamplona - Norte de Santander

10-03-2024 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation

Adquisición para Suministro y 

Servicio para instalación de Aires 

Acondicionados en 6 Agencias de 

Extensión, propiedad de CENTA

11-03-2024 FAO Salwador Request for Proposal

Equipos y fertilizantes 11-03-2024 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Personal Protective Equipment 

(PPE), Knapsack Sprayers & 

Miticide 

11-03-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of desktop computer, 

Printer and Tonner
11-03-2024 FAO Etiopia Request for Quotation

Procurement of Grafted Seedlings 11-03-2024 FAO Wietnam Invitation to Bid

Procurement of sweet almond, 

pistachio vera, rose, apricot and 

apple tree seedlings

11-03-2024 FAO Kirgistan Invitation to Bid

Procuremnt of ulv 

chemicalpesticides
11-03-2024 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of various Laboratory 

equipment, medical coats and 

Hazelnut storage bags

11-03-2024 FAO Gruzja Invitation to Bid

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227237
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227237
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227233
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227233
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227233
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227233
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227233
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227396
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227396
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227396
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227328
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227328
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227221
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227348
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227348
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227348
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227362
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227362
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227362
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227362
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227385
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227433
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227433
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227433
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227409
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227409
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227413
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227295
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227295
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227295
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227434
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227434
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227357
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227357
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227357


2-2024

Provision of quality and quantity 

inspection services 
11-03-2024 WFP Afganistan Expression of Interest

Aliments betail 12-03-2024 FAO Burkina Faso Invitation to Bid

Equipos y dotación 12-03-2024 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of fertilizers within 

GCP/GLO/071/ROK: Smart Farming 

for Future Generation

12-03-2024 FAO Uzbekistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Pest Management 

Supplies and Tools
12-03-2024 FAO Libia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Safety Gears 12-03-2024 FAO Sierra Leone Invitation to Bid

Supply and delivery of 1 500 metric 

tonnes of Pen feeding and Survival 

Cattle Stockfeed

12-03-2024 FAO Zimbabwe Invitation to Bid

Animal Concentrate Feed and 

Mineral Blocks
13-03-2024 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid

Fruit seedlings for Agroforestry 

systems
13-03-2024 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Fruit seedlings for Agroforestry 

systems - Angoche
13-03-2024 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Fruit seedlings for Agroforestry 

systems Mocuba
13-03-2024 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Fruit seedlings for Agroforestry 

systems - Mogovolas
13-03-2024 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Procurement of veterinary 

diagnostic kits & Stereo 

microscope

13-03-2024 FAO Libia Invitation to Bid

Sugar Molasses 13-03-2024 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

Acquisition sacs (6000 sacs 100 Kg 

en Polyethylène & 6000 sacs 50 Kg 

en Polyethylène) & Fût en 

plastique de 220 litres

14-03-2024 FAO
Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227306
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227306
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227461
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227499
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227274
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227274
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227274
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227361
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227361
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227476
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227472
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227472
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227472
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227509
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227509
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227410
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227410
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227412
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227412
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227378
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227378
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227414
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227414
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227465
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227465
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227465
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227359
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227460
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227460
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227460
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227460


2-2024

Procurement of agricultural hand 

tools 
14-03-2024 FAO

Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Procurement and Installation of 8 

Solar Powered Greenhouses 
15-03-2024 FAO Eswatini Invitation to Bid

Rehabilitation of canal irrigation 

schemes 
16-03-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of “Greenhouse 

(50m²)” 
17-03-2024 FAO Turcja Invitation to Bid

Engrais chimiques pour deux 

projets
18-03-2024 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

Solar PV systems (off-grid) to 

power submersible pumps and air 

blowers as part of aquaponics 

systems 

18-03-2024 FAO
Saint Kitts 

i Nevis
Invitation to Bid

Walking Tunnel in KPK 18-03-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Construction of ten (10) seed 

Storage building, drying slab, 

fencing and Gate 

19-03-2024 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Sea Safey 

Materials
25-03-2024 FAO Liberia Invitation to Bid

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

40

6

3

2

51

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227324
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227324
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227346
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227346
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227517
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227517
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227516
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227516
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227406
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227406
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227484
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227484
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227484
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227484
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227399
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227350
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227350
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227350
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227313
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/227313
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


2-2024

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
48

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 3

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 28 lutego 2024 r.

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, skrobie 

i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, włókna sztuczne, 

guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, maszyny i 

sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, usługi 

biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

